
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 
District 5 - Massacre Rocks - I86 - 3.8 Mi. E. of IC 21 

Sunday 1 February Thru Sunday 29 February 2004 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                                 Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                         Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                                     0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                                     0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                                     1      1     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚*                                                                                                                   15     16     0.05 
[16K-20K)     ‚*                                                                                                                   33     49     0.12 
[20K-24K)     ‚**                                                                                                                  67    116     0.24 
[24K-28K)     ‚******                                                                                                             178    294     0.64 
[28K-32K)     ‚**************                                                                                                     389    683     1.41 
[32K-36K)     ‚**************************                                                                                         722   1405     2.61 
[36K-40K)     ‚******************************************                                                                        1164   2569     4.21 
[40K-44K)     ‚*****************************************************                                                             1464   4033     5.29 
[44K-48K)     ‚********************************************                                                                      1223   5256     4.42 
[48K-52K)     ‚**************************************                                                                            1046   6302     3.78 
[52K-56K)     ‚**************************************                                                                            1046   7348     3.78 
[56K-60K)     ‚******************************************                                                                        1159   8507     4.19 
[60K-64K)     ‚******************************************                                                                        1168   9675     4.22 
[64K-68K)     ‚*******************************************                                                                       1203  10878     4.35 
[68K-72K)     ‚*************************************************                                                                 1348  12226     4.87 
[72K-76K)     ‚****************************************************                                                              1437  13663     5.19 
[76K-80K)     ‚**************************************************************                                                    1726  15389     6.24 
[80K-84K)     ‚*******************************************************************************                                   2200  17589     7.95 
[84K-88K)     ‚****************************************************************************************************************  3090  20679    11.16 
[88K-92K)     ‚***************************************************************************************************************   3062  23741    11.06 
[92K-96K)     ‚*******************************************************************                                               1849  25590     6.68 
[96K-100K)    ‚*******************************                                                                                    858  26448     3.10 
[100K-105K)   ‚*****************                                                                                                  463  26911     1.67 
>= 105K       ‚****************************                                                                                       769  27680     2.78 
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